

28th October, 2024

To,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Security Code: 542460
Security ID: ANUP

To,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1,
G. Block Bandra - Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: ANUP

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Newspaper publication pertaining to financial results of the Company

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publication pertaining to the extract of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024.

The said extract of the financial results was published in The Financial Express (In English - All India edition and in Gujarati - Ahmedabad Edition) on 27th October, 2024 and 28th October, 2024 respectively.

This is for your information and records.

This will also be hosted on Company's website at:

<https://www.anupengg.com/published-financial-results-as-specified-in-regulation-33-of-the-listing-regulation/>

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For, The Anup Engineering Limited

Lay Desai
Company Secretary
Membership No. A57117

Encl.: As above

THE ANUP ENGINEERING LIMITED						
CIN: L29306GJ2017PLC099085						
Regd. Office: Behind 66 KV Elec. Sub Station, Odhav Road, Ahmedabad-382415						
Website: www.anupengg.com Email: cs@anupengg.com						
Ph.: +91-79-4025 8900 Investor connect: +91 -79 4025 8920						
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30 th September, 2024						
(Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015)						
[₹ in Lakhs except per share data]						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	19,456.43	14,855.47			34,311.90
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,792.89	2,908.80			6,701.69
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,792.89	2,908.80			6,701.69
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,253.26	2,402.08			5,655.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,195.99	2,444.92			5,640.91
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,000.25	1,990.10			2,000.25
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	Basic : ₹	16.26	12.07		28.33
		Diluted: ₹	16.32	11.98		28.30
[₹ in Lakhs]						
Standalone information:						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue	18,924.77	14,684.30	14,140.86	33,609.07	26,711.32
2	Profit before tax	3,768.92	2,885.18	2,920.03	6,654.10	5,418.66
3	Profit after tax	3,231.45	2,384.34	2,171.62	5,615.79	4,027.99
4	Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	(57.27)	42.84	(3.02)	(14.43)	(0.86)
5	Total Comprehensive Income after tax	3,174.18	2,427.18	2,168.60	5,601.36	4,027.13
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.anupengg.com .						
For The Anup Engineering Limited						
Reginaldo Dsouza						
Managing Director						
DIN: 08590850						
Place: Ahmedabad						
Date: 26 th October 2024						

AnZen						
INDIA ENERGY TRUST						
Registered Office: Plot No.294/3, Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA - 400098						
SEBI Registration Number: IN/InvIT/21-22/0020, Email-ID: InvITinvestorgrievances@edelweissalts.com, Website: www.anzenenergy.in						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024						
(All amounts in INR million, except as stated)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		
	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	632.41	644.31	635.37	1,276.72	1,268.42	1,252.68
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	(30.02)	(17.72)	(64.16)	(47.74)	(130.99)	(151.20)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(30.02)	(17.72)	(64.16)	(47.74)	(130.99)	(151.20)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(33.57)	(21.00)	(69.16)	(54.57)	(140.17)	(157.10)
5 Total Comprehensive income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(33.60)	(21.02)	(69.15)	(54.62)	(140.15)	(157.20)
6 Paid up Unit Capital (net of issue expenses) (face value of INR 100/- each)	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(3,185.02)	(2,764.32)	(1,424.81)	(3,185.02)	(1,424.81)	(2,356.20)
8 Net worth	12,439.77	12,860.47	14,199.98	12,439.77	14,199.98	13,268.59
9 Earnings per unit (Rs: per unit) - Basic & Diluted	(0.21)	(0.13)	(0.44)	(0.35)	(0.89)	(0.99)
10 Asset Cover (in times)	2.69	2.71	2.93	2.69	2.93	2.81
11 Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.60	0.58	0.52	0.60	0.52	0.56
12 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.49	3.56	3.53	3.52	3.52	3.46
13 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.49	3.56	3.53	3.52	3.52	3.46
Notes:						
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 25, 2024.						
2. The Trust was registered as an irrevocable trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882 on 1 November 2021 and as an Infrastructure Investment Trust under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014 on 18 January 2022.						
3. The Board of Directors of the Investment Manager approved a distribution of INR 2.45 per unit for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 to be paid on or before 15 days from the date of declaration.						
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange(s). The full format of Financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com , www.nseindia.com and on the website of Anzen - www.anzenenergy.in						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024						
(All amounts in INR million, except as stated)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		
	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	544.03	540.02	542.98	1,084.05	1,085.76	1,079.99
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	371.88	369.43	379.05	741.31	761.50	749.63
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	371.88	369.43	379.05	741.31	761.50	749.63
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	368.33	366.15	374.05	734.48	752.32	743.73
5 Total Comprehensive income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	368.33	366.15	374.05	734.48	752.32	743.73
6 Unit Capital (net of issue expenses) (Face value of INR 100 per unit)	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	185.54	204.31	255.73	185.54	255.73	225.26
8 Net worth	15,810.33	15,829.10	15,880.52	15,810.33	15,880.52	15,850.05
9 Earnings per unit (INR per unit) - Basic & Diluted	2.33	2.32	2.37	4.65	4.76	4.71
10 Asset Cover (in times)	3.10	3.07	3.12	3.10	3.12	3.11
11 Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.47	0.47	0.47	0.47	0.47	0.47
12 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.31	3.33	3.37	3.32	3.39	3.35
13 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.31	3.33	3.37	3.32	3.39	3.35
Notes:						
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 25, 2024.						
2. The Trust was registered as an irrevocable trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882 on 1 November 2021 and as an Infrastructure Investment Trust under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014 on 18 January 2022.						
3. The Board of Directors of the Investment Manager approved a distribution of INR 2.45 per unit for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 to be paid on or before 15 days from the date of declaration.						
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange(s). The full format of Financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com , www.nseindia.com and on the website of Anzen - www.anzenenergy.in						
For Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust						
Sd/-						
Ranjita Deo						
Whole Time Director & Chief Investment Officer						
DIN No.: 09609160						
October 25, 2024, Mumbai						

MAX ESTATES LIMITED						
CIN: L70200PB2016PLC040200						
Corporate Office: Max Towers, L-20, C-001/A/1, Sector-16B, Noida-201301, Uttar Pradesh, India						
Registered Office: 419, Bhai Mohan Singh Nagar, Village - Railmajra, Tehsil Balachaur, Dist - Nawanshehar, Punjab -144533						
Website: www.maxestates.in						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024						
(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)						
Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from continuing operations (Discontinued operations Quarter ended 30.09.2024 - Nil, Quarter ended 30.09.2023 - Nil, Year ended 31.03.2024 - Nil)	5,277.45	2,778.12			12,027.01
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items from continuing operations (Discontinued operations Quarter ended 30.09.2024 - Nil, Quarter ended 30.09.2023 - Nil, Year ended 31.03.2024 - Nil)	(121.03)	(903.34)			(2,328.96)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items from continuing operations (Discontinued operations Quarter ended 30.09.2024 - Nil, Quarter ended 30.09.2023 - Nil, Year ended 31.03.2024 - Nil)	(121.03)	(903.34)			(6,774.02)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and after exceptional items from continuing and discontinued operations (includes profit of non-controlling interest shareholders, Quarter ended 30.09.2024 - Nil, Quarter ended 30.09.2023 - Nil, Year ended 31.03.2024 - Nil)	(138.18)	(451.68)			(5,512.44)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) (includes profit of non-controlling interest shareholders, Quarter ended 30.09.2024 - Nil, Quarter ended 30.09.2023 - Nil, Year ended 31.03.2024 - Nil)	(137.72)	(451.68)			(5,524.27)
6	Paid up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10 Per Share)	16,095.11	14,713.45			14,713.45
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet)					1,02,337.70
8	Earnings per share (EPS) from continuing and discontinued operations in Rs. (nominal value of Rs. 10/- each)					
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(0.09)	(0.31)			(3.75)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(0.09)	(0.31)			(3.75)
Notes:						
1. Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:						
Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	31.03.2024 Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	29,907.54	2,111.92			7,637.12
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	28,514.67	764.75			1,764.25
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	24,152.02	565.40			2,332.03
4	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax) [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (after tax)]	24,150.01	565.40			2,322.38
2. The above consolidated financial results of Max Estates Limited and its subsidiaries (together referred as 'Group') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 25, 2024.						
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.maxestates.in						
For and on behalf of Board						
Sahil Vachani						
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director						
Date: October 25, 2024						
Place: Noida						

nuvama

NUVAMA WEALTH MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : L671I0MH1993PLC344634

Regd. Off.: 801-804, Wing A, Building No. 3, Inspire BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 051

Tel : +91 22 6620 3030 • Website: www.nuvama.com

Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

(₹ in Crore, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	1,056.84	952.68	737.31	2,009.52	1,386.52	3,157.73
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	347.34	296.82	191.42	644.16	344.03	812.00
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	347.34	296.82	191.42	644.16	344.03	812.00
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	257.31	220.77	144.96	478.08	267.94	624.84
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	258.90	220.10	144.67	479.00	267.43	617.74
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- Per Share)	35.72	35.40	35.07	35.72	35.07	35.31
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	3,101.82	3,082.67	2,436.62	3,101.82	2,436.62	2,838.68
8 Securities premium account	1,592.17	1,539.90	1,490.87	1,592.17	1,490.87	1,527.04
9 Net worth ¹	3,160.82	3,142.02	2,506.13	3,160.82	2,506.13	2,898.86
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt ²	7,833.65	6,977.16	6,003.88	7,833.65	6,003.88	6,745.70
11 Outstanding redeemable preference shares (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	-	-	-	-	-	-
12 Debt Equity Ratio ³	2.48	2.22	2.40	2.48	2.40	2.33
13 Earnings Per Share (₹) (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)						
- Basic (Refer note 5)	72.54	62.51	41.39	135.07	76.49	177.97
- Diluted (Refer note 5)	70.45	60.60	41.11	131.17	75.97	174.14
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	20.96	20.96	20.96	20.96	20.96	20.96
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	13.29	13.29	20.78	13.29	20.78	13.29
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio ⁴	0.07	0.07	0.05	0.12	0.10	0.19
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio ⁵	2.77	2.66	2.33	2.72	2.32	2.34

Net worth = Equity share capital + Other equity + Non controlling interests

Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt = Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities)

Debt-equity Ratio = Total debt (Debt securities + Borrowings (other than debt securities)) / Net worth

Debt Service Coverage Ratio = (Profit before tax and Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact) / (Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact + Total Debt)

Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Profit before tax and Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact / Finance cost excluding IND AS 116 impact

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 consolidated financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations, 2015') and the Accounting Standards specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended and the relevant provision of the Companies Act, 2013, as applicable. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited ('BSE') (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited ('NSE') (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.nuvama.com).

2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges.

3. The above consolidated financial results of the Company and its subsidiaries (together referred to as 'Group') and its associate and joint venture for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on October 25, 2024.

4. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

5. Earnings per share for the quarter and half year ended are not annualised.

6. Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b) of the Listing Regulations, 2015.

(₹ in Crore, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations	515.55	235.93	126.37	751.48	251.97	653.89
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	337.64	64.59	11.54	402.23	31.42	107.53
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	337.64	64.59	11.54	402.23	31.42	107.53
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	316.84	46.54	11.43	363.38	35.62	98.09

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

sd/-

Ashish Kehair

Managing Director & CEO

DIN: 07789972

Mumbai, October 25, 2024.

 Indian Bank	સીંગ રોડ શાખા, રાયકોટ, ચોપ નં. ૩/૪, નામગામી, રૈયા દેવીજીનો એસએચએલબી બાજુમાં, ૧૧૦ ફુટ રીંગ રોડ, સીલાચંચ સુપર માર્કેટ સામે, રાયકોટ-૩૬૦૦૦૫
 ALLAMABAD	
સિક્કચોરીટી ઇન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ (એન્ડકોર્પોરેટેડ) નિયમો ૨૦૦૨ના નિયમ ૮(૧) હેઠળ કલબ નોટીસ (સ્થાવર મિલકત માટે)	
<p>આથી સિક્કચોરીટીઇન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ એન્ડ કોર્પોરેટેડના એન્ડક ડાયનામિક્સલ એસેટ્સ એન્ડ એન્ડકોર્પોરેટેડ એન્ડ સિક્કચોરીટી ઇન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ એક્ટ ૨૦૦૨ હેઠળ અને સિક્કચોરીટી ઇન્વેસ્ટમેન્ટ (નિયમો), ૨૦૦૨ની કલબ ૮ અને ૯ સાથે વંચાતી કલમ ૧૩ (૧૨) હેઠળ પ્રાપ્ત સત્તાની રૂએ નીચે સંક્ષિપ્ત કરનાર ઈન્ડિયન બેંકના અધિકૃત અધિકારીએ તા. ૧૨.૦૮.૨૦૨૪ ના રોજ માંગણા નોટિસ જારી કરી દેવાદાર શ્રી ચેતન હરચુખળાઈ મરાઠીયા (દેવાદાર અને ગીરવેદાર) અને શ્રી વિવેચ હરચુખળાઈ મરાઠીયા (જામીનદાર) અમારી રાયકોટ રીંગ રોડ શાખામાં ખાતુ ધરાવતાંને માંગણા નોટીસમા જણાવેલ તા. ૧૨.૦૮.૨૦૨૪ મુજબ રકમ રૂ. ૨,૫૮,૧૪૮.૦૦ (રૂપિયા બે લાખ અઠ્ઠાવન હજાર એકસો અડતાળીસ પુરા) જણાવેલ નોટીસ મળ્યાની તારીખથી ૬૦ દિવસની અંદર ચુકવવા જણાવ્યું હતું.</p> <p>દેવાદાર/જામીનદાર/ગીરવેદાર રકમ પરત ચુકવવામાં નિષ્ફળ જતાં આથી દેવાદારો / જામીનદારો / ગીરવેદારો અને જાહેર જનતાને આ નોટિસથી જાણ કરવામાં આવે છે કે નીચે સંક્ષિપ્ત કરનારે કથિત નિયમોના નિયમ ૮ અને ૯ સાથે વંચાતી કાઢાળી કલમ ૧૩(૪) હેઠળ તેમને પ્રાપ્ત સત્તાની રૂએ નીચે દર્શાવેલી મિલકતનો તારીખ ૨૨ ઓક્ટોબર, ૨૦૨૪ ના રોજ કલબે લઈ લીધો છે.</p> <p>આથી ખાસ કરીને દેવાદાર/જામીનદાર/ગીરવેદાર અને જાહેર જનતાને મિલકત સાથે કોઇ સોદો ન કરવા સાવધ કરવામાં આવે છે અને મિલકત સાથેનો કોઇપણ સોદો ઈન્ડિયન બેંક, રાયકોટ રીંગ રોડ શાખાની તા. ૧૨.૦૮.૨૦૨૪ મુજબ રકમ રૂ. ૨,૫૮,૧૪૮.૦૦ (રૂપિયા બે લાખ અઠ્ઠાવન હજાર એકસો અડતાળીસ પુરા) અને તેના પરના ભવિષ્યના વ્યાજ અને અપરના રાજ્ગને આધિન રહેશે.</p> <p>અમે સરફેસી એક્ટની કલમ ૧૩(૮) અને તેની હેઠળ ઘડવામાં આવેલા નિયમો ની જોગવાઈઓ તરફ તમારુ ધ્યાન દોરીએ છીએ જે સિક્કચોરીટી પર તમારા ગીરો મુલકિતના અધિકારો સાથે સંબંધિત છે.</p>	
સ્થાવર મિલકતનું વર્ણન	
<p>રહેણાંક ફ્લેટના તમામ પાંચ અને પાંચાલ પોલીસ ઓફીસ નં. બી ૪૦૭, જો માળ, ઇસ્ટ ગ્રોવ, વોર્ડ નં. ૧૮, રીલી સ્કીમ નં. ૧૧૦ની એપ્રી, નં. ૯૬/૨, આર.એસ. નં. ૩૫૮/પી, ૪૦ ફીટ રોડ, સત્ય પ્રકાશ વિદ્યાપીઠની ૩૫, સંકેત કિણા સોસાયટી, રાયકોટ, ગુજરાત-૩૬૦૦૦૫. અંદાજિત ક્ષેત્રફળ ૩૧.૧૦ ચો.મી. ચતુ:સીમા ઉત્તર : ૨૨.૦૦ મી પહોળો રોડ, દક્ષિણ : અન્યની મિલકત, પૂર્વ : ૯.૦૦ મી પહોળો ટીપો રોડ, પશ્ચિમ : અન્યની મિલકત</p> <p>મિલકતના માલિક : શ્રી ચેતન હરચુખળાઈ મરાઠીયા</p>	
તારીખ : ૨૨. ૦૧. ૨૦૨૪ રાયકોટ	સીક મેનેજર અને અધિકૃત અધિકારી ઈન્ડિયન બેંક (આઈઆલઆઈબી બેંક), વલી

<p style="text-align: center;">THE ANUP ENGINEERING LIMITED CIN: L29306GJ2017PLC099085</p>						
<p style="text-align: center;">Regd. Office: Behind 66 KV Elec. Sub Station, Odhav Road, Ahmedabad-382415 Website: www.anupengg.com Email: cs@anupengg.com Ph.: +91-79-4025 8900 Investor connect: +91 -79 4025 8920</p>						
<p style="text-align: center;">Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30th September, 2024 (Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015)</p>						
[₹ in Lakhs except per share data]						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	19,456.43	14,855.47	34,311.90		
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,792.89	2,908.80	6,701.69		
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,792.89	2,908.80	6,701.69		
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,253.26	2,402.08	5,655.34		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,195.99	2,444.92	5,640.91		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,000.25	1,990.10	2,000.25		
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	Basic : ₹	16.26	12.07	28.33	
		Diluted: ₹	16.32	11.98	28.30	


Standalone information:

[₹ in Lakhs]						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue	18,924.77	14,684.30	14,140.86	33,609.07	55,944.82
2	Profit before tax	3,768.92	2,885.18	2,920.03	6,654.10	11,617.59
3	Profit after tax	3,231.45	2,384.34	2,171.62	5,615.79	10,347.50
4	Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) (net of tax)	(57.27)	42.84	(3.02)	(14.43)	(107.34)
5	Total Comprehensive Income after tax	3,174.18	2,427.18	2,168.60	5,601.36	10,240.16

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.anupengg.com.

For The Anup Engineering Limited
Reginald Dsouza
Managing Director
DIN: 08590850

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 26th October 2024

<div><p>Satin Finserv Limited Satin Finserv Limited CIN: U65999HR2018PLC099128, Regd. & Corporate Office: 4th Floor, 'B' Wing, Plot No. 492, Udyog Vihar, Phase – III, Gurugram – 122016, Haryana, India, Phone: 0124-4715400, Website: www.satinfinserv.com, Email Id: info@satinfinserv.com</p></div>				
Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)				
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2024
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	2,937.34	3,051.64	11,901.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	239.77	161.11	703.52
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	239.77	161.11	703.52
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	173.13	121.69	514.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	180.17	141.11	511.53
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,755.79	15,755.79	15,755.79
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	574.41	-37.46	227.56
8	Securities Premium Account	2,295.70	2,295.70	2,295.70
9	Net Worth	17,990.66	17,565.01	17,780.85
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	Debt Equity Ratio	1.61	0.92	1.41
12	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	29,950.90	16,522.13	25,724.90
13	Earnings Per Share (₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	0.11	0.09	0.36
	2. Diluted	0.11	0.09	0.36
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
#Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit & Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.				
Notes: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Satin Finserv Limited (the Company) in their meeting held on October 25, 2024. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the Listing Regulations), as amended from time to time. The full format of the Results are available on the website of the Company (i.e. www.satinfinserv.com) and on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE at www.bseindia.com. 3. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) and can be accessed through the website link given in point no. 2 above. 4. These Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.				
<div>For Satin Finserv Limited Sd/- (Bhuvnesh Khanna) Whole Time Director & CEO DIN: 033231180</div>				
Place: Gurugram Date: 25.10.2024				

BALLARPUR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L21010MH1945PLC010337

Reg. Off. Address : 602, Boston House, 6th Floor, Suren Road

Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093

Email : info@bilt.com, Tel. No. : 022 - 4000 2600

Extracts of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Year ended March 31, 2022, March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2024

(Rs. In lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Year ended			
		March 31, 2024	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2021
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,841	26	46	325
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(5,284)	(52,928)	(55,136)	(57,475)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(25,257)	4,45,309	(1,92,846)	(57,475)
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing operations	(25,257)	4,45,309	(1,92,846)	(57,475)
5.	Net Profit/ (Loss) after tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
6.	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period	(25,257)	4,45,309	(1,92,846)	(57,475)
7.	Total Comprehensive Profit / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(25,257)	4,45,309	(1,92,846)	(57,475)
8.	Equity Share Capital	5,500	25,871	25,871	25,871
9.	Reserves (Other equity)	46,520	46,914	(3,98,395)	(205,549)
10.	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 2 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic & Diluted	(8.34)	34.43	(14.91)	(4)

Note :

- The above Standalone financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") and other recognized accounting practices generally accepted in India.
- The new Management of the Company has transferred the books of accounts of the Company from the erstwhile Oracle Software to Tally software. As the Company has not been able to retrieve the detailed books of accounts from the Oracle Software hence, it is not feasible for the Company to compile and provide the complete quarterly financial results for the relevant period, as only the Control General Ledgers (GLs) were accessible from Oracle and transferred to Tally. Additionally, the necessary provision entries, adjustments, and ledger-wise accounting were not recorded in their original form, making it impractical to prepare the quarterly accounts, hence the above Standalone financial results are not in compliance with Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The Full format of the Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at www.bilt.com
- Figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable with the current period's presentation.

For and on Behalf of the Board,
For **Ballarpur Industries Limited**

Hardik B. Patel


Chairman & Whole-Time Director

DIN: 00590663

Date : October 25, 2024

Place : Mumbai

[illegible]


ICICI Bank

ICICI Bank Limited

CIN-L65190GJ1994PLC021012

Registered Office: ICICI Bank Tower, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara - 390 007, Gujarat, **Phone:** 0265-6722239

Corporate Office: ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, **Phone:** 022-4008 8900

Website: www.icicibank.com, **Email:** companysecretary@icicibank.com

FINANCIAL RESULTS

(₹ in crore)

Sr. no.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2024 (Q2-2025)	September 30, 2023 (Q2-2024)	September 30, 2024 (H1-2025)	September 30, 2023 (H1-2024)	March 31, 2024 (FY2024)	September 30, 2024 (Q2-2025)	September 30, 2023 (Q2-2024)	September 30, 2024 (H1-2025)	September 30, 2023 (H1-2024)	March 31, 2024 (FY2024)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	47,714.04	40,697.07	93,711.74	79,459.93	165,848.71	72,942.55	57,292.26	140,212.61	109,376.26	236,037.72
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,490.09	13,646.64	30,182.75	26,493.32	54,487.83	18,496.46	14,824.23	35,257.85	29,138.86	60,434.36
3.	Exceptional items
4.	Add: Share of profit in associates	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	45.19	335.45	102.06	586.49	1,073.77
5.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15,490.09	13,646.64	30,182.75	26,493.32	54,487.83	18,541.65	15,159.68	35,359.91	29,725.35	61,508.13
6.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11,745.88	10,261.00	22,804.99	19,909.20	40,888.27	12,947.77	10,896.13	24,643.61	21,532.25	44,256.37
7.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] (refer note no. 3)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
8.	Paid-up equity share capital (face value ₹ 2 each)	1,409.45	1,400.83	1,409.45	1,400.83	1,404.68	1,409.45	1,400.83	1,409.45	1,400.83	1,404.68
9.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves					232,505.97					250,222.56
10.	Earnings per share (EPS):										
	Basic EPS before and after extraordinary items, net of tax expense (not annualised) (in ₹)	16.68	14.66	32.42	28.46	58.38	18.39	15.57	35.03	30.79	63.19
	Diluted EPS before and after extraordinary items, net of tax expense (not annualised) (in ₹)	16.40	14.40	31.86	27.96	57.33	18.05	15.27	34.36	30.19	61.96

Notes:

1. At September 30, 2024, the Bank holds contingency provision of ₹ 13,100.00 crore (March 31, 2024 and September 30, 2023: ₹ 13,100.00 crore)
2. During Q2-2025, the Bank has allotted 10,013,046 equity shares of ₹ 2 each pursuant to exercise of employee stock options/units.
3. The Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) are currently not applicable to banks in India.
4. ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited ceased to be an associate and became a subsidiary of the Bank effective from February 29, 2024. I-Process Services (India) Private Limited ceased to be an associate and became a subsidiary of the Bank effective from March 20, 2024. Subsequently, I-Process Services (India) Private Limited became a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Bank effective from March 22, 2024. Accordingly, the consolidated financial results for Q2-2025 and H1-2025 are not comparable with the previous period/year.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Bank's website (www.icicibank.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Ajay Kumar Gupta
Executive Director
DIN-07580795

Mumbai
October 26, 2024